## MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m. August 3, 2021.

**10:00 A.M.** Public is Welcomed

**Opening Statements** 

Approval of the Minutes of July 20, 2021

Follow up Action Items from July 20, 2021

10:05 A.M. Ratify the Approval of a Business License for C&L Shields, Owner - Casey and Laura Shields

Ratify the Approval of a Business License for Neil Howard Clayton, Owner - Neil Howard Clayton

- **10:10 A.M.** Introduction from the 2021-2022 Miss Millard Royalty
- 10:20 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 21-08-03, A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah Opposing President Joe Biden's Nomination of Tracy Stone-Manning as National Director of the United States Bureau of Land Management and Urging the U.S. Senate Energy and Natural Resources Committee and Full Senate Body to Reject the Nomination
- 10:30 A.M. Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on Application #Z-2021-041 Amending the Table of Uses and Use Definitions in Title 10, Chapter 25 of the Millard County Zoning Ordinance for the storage of hazardous materials. Valley Agronomics, Applicant
- **10:45 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 21-08-03, an Ordinance of the Millard County Commission Amending the Table of Uses and Accompanying Use Definitions, located in Title 10, Chapter 25, Appendix A, of the Millard County Zoning Ordinance for the Storage of Hazardous Materials
- **10:50 A.M.** Public Hearing for the Purpose of Receiving Public Comment on Opening the 2021 Budget. Several projects/grants will be under consideration such as Capital Projects, Landfill, Road, Tourism, General Fund, but all Budgets May Be Considered as Necessary
- **11:05 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 21-08-03A, A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, Opening and Amending the 2021 Budget
- 11:15 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 21-08-03B, A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, Transferring Unencumbered or Unexpected Appropriation Balances from One Department in a fund to Another Department within the Same Fund
- 11:25 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 21-08-03C, A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah Amending Resolution 13-01-22 (Adopting the Millard County Step and Grade Scale) by Adjusting the Salary Guidelines for the Chief Deputy in the

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.

11:30 A.M.	Public Input
11:35 A.M.	Other Business
11:45 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Appointments to Various County Boards
	Possible Approval of Application(s) for Settlement or Deferral of Delinquent Property Tax
	Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary
	Auditor Report
	Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and/or Action
	Possible Review of County Policies and Contracts
	Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-204 & 205
Dated this 30 <sup>th</sup> Day of July 2021	
	Dean Draper, Chairperson

Sheriff's Office